PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5949850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIGITAL WAVE CORPORATION	11/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DW ACQUISITION CORP.	
Street Address:	5150 NW 40TH STREET	
City:	LINCOLN	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68524	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15797596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: alex@furmaniplaw.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM ALEX FURMAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1575

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DWC-011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM ALEX FURMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Wm. Alex Furman/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=DWC to DW Acquisition Corp Merger Articles_#page1.tif

PATENT 505903133 REEL: 051740 FRAME: 0467

NE Sec of State - John A. Gale

Filing Document #: 1811026704

Company Name: DW ACQUISITION CORP. Filing Date and Time: 11/29/2018 10:53 AM

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

Digital Wave Corporation, a Colorado corporation

with and into

DW Acquisition Corp., a Nebraska corporation

Pursuant to Section 21-2,165 of the Nebraska Model Business Corporation Act, Digital Wave Corporation, a Colorado corporation, and DW Acquisition Corp., a Nebraska corporation, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger:

- Plan of Merger. Digital Wave Corporation, a Colorado corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Digital Wave") is hereby merged into DW Acquisition Corp., a Nebraska corporation (hereinafter referred to as "DW") in accordance with the Agreement and Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference. The Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly authorized and approved by Digital Wave and DW. The merger will be effective at 11:00 a.m. MST on November 30, 2018 (the "Effective Time").
- Surviving Entity. The surviving entity of the merger shall be DW. The Articles of Incorporation of DW as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall remain as the articles of incorporation of the surviving entity, without change or amendment.
- Authorization. The Agreement and Plan of Merger between Digital Wave and DW was authorized by Digital Wave and DW as follows:
 - Digital Wave: The board of directors of Digital Wave adopted the Agreement and Plan of Merger and submitted the Agreement and Plan of Merger to the shareholders of Digital Wave for their approval. There were 1,212,087 shares of outstanding common stock of Digital Wave entitled to vote on the adoption of the Plan of Merger. All 1,212,087 shares entitled to vote were voted in favor of the adoption of the Plan of Merger, and the number cast for the plan was sufficient for approval. The participation of Digital Wave in the merger was duly authorized by Colorado law.
 - <u>DW</u>: The board of directors of DW adopted the Agreement and Plan of Merger and submitted the Agreement and Plan of Merger to the shareholder of DW for its approval. There were 1,000 shares of outstanding common stock of DW entitled to vote on the adoption of the Plan of Merger. All 1,000 shares entitled to vote were voted in favor of the adoption of the Plan of Merger, and the number cast for the plan was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger are executed as of November 16. 2018.

Digital Wave Corporation

DW Acquisition Corp.

By:

John D. Schimenti, CEC

29887.047 4833-1930-5795, v. 1

PATENT

REEL: 051740 FRAME: 0468